

The amendments in the London Gazette dated 7th October, 1918, should read:—

10936 Cpl. W. Jackson, 2nd Bn., Wilts. R.
54 Coy. Q.M.-Sjt. C. Fincham, 4th Aust.
M.G. Bn.

The amendment in the London Gazette dated 11th December, 1918, should read:—

307089 Pte. W. E. Evans, 2/8th Bn., R.
War. R.
(Amendment reads "Enans.")

Meritorious Service Medal.

London Gazette dated 15th October, 1918.
4435 Pte. J. G. Hunter, No. 20 Comd. Cld.
Station, R.A.M.C.

The amendment in the London Gazette dated 13th September, 1918, should read:—

2561 S./Sjt. P. de M. Abbott, H.Q., Aust.
Corps.

Deletions.

Military Medal.

London Gazette dated 16th July, 1918.
15326 Pte. J. Duffy, 8th Bn., R. Lanc. D.
(now R.E.).
(Correct award:—No. 15317 Pte. J. T. Duffee,
appears in this Gazette.)

London Gazette dated 11th December, 1918.
266418 Pte. (A./L./C.) R. Izatt, 8th Bn., W.
York. R.
(Bar to M.M. substituted in this Gazette.)

NOTE.

With reference to London Gazette, No. 31142, dated Friday, 24th January, 1919, on page 1207, before "Cavalry," the following heading should appear:—

"His Majesty The KING has been graciously pleased to approve of the award of the Military Medal for bravery in the Field to the under-mentioned Warrant Officers, Non-Commissioned Officers and Men:—"

LONDON:

PUBLISHED BY HIS MAJESTY'S STATIONERY OFFICE.

To be purchased through any Bookseller or directly from
H.M. STATIONERY OFFICE at the following addresses:
IMPERIAL HOUSE, KINGSWAY, LONDON, W.C. 2. and 28, ABINGDON STREET, LONDON, S.W. 1;
37, PETER STREET, MANCHESTER; 1, ST. ANDREW'S CRESCENT, CARDIFF;
23, FORTH STREET, EDINBURGH;

or from E. PONSONBY, LTD., 116, GRAFTON STREET, DUBLIN.

Printed for His Majesty's Stationery Office by WYMAN & SONS, Ltd., Fetter Lane, Fleet St., London, E.C. 4.

Tuesday, 11 February, 1919.

Price Four Pence Net.